the Calvert Library requires an allocation totaling Three Hundred Thousand Seventy-Seven 
Thousand Dollars ($377,000); 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has been advised by the Department of 
Public Works General Services and the Department of Finance and Budget that Three Thousand 
Three Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars ($3,385) is available from the Security Upgrade FY 2022 
Capital Improvement Project (CIP) 421900, and Three Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand Six 
Hundred Fifteen Dollars ($373,615) is available from Recordation Tax account; 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has been advised by the Department of 
Public Works General Services and the Department of Finance and Budget that it desires to utilize 
these funds to support the new capital project for a temporary Early Voting Center at the Fairview